

DECISION

Case number: NDR059-12

Applicant: Mr Brendan Keith Gaeta
Respondent: Mrs Shirley Anne Davies

Before: Ms Joanne R Browne, Member

Date: 18 September 2012

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference

THE FOLLOWING ORDERS MADE BY CONSENT:

1. The application NDR059-12 is dismissed.

Signed

Ms Joanne R Browne

Member

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 18 September 2012